# OP \$40.00 4298917

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weber & Weber GmbH & Co. KG		04/03/2018	Limited Liability Company:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CSC Optimal Health AG	
Street Address:	Rothusstrasse 5A CH-6331	
City:	Hünenberg	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4298917	LINPHARMA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mbiggerstaff@tkiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Merry L. Biggerstaff
Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: 37th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Merry Biggerstaff

Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: 37th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Merry L. Biggerstaff	
SIGNATURE:	/Merry L. Biggerstaff/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006306 FRAME: 0985 source=assignment signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006306 FRAME: 0986

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into this \_4th day of April, 2018 by and between, WEBER & WEBER GMBH & CO. KG, a limited liability company located at 82266 Inning Am Ammersee Herrschinger St HRA 72263 Munchen Germany (ASSIGNOR), and CSC OPTIMAL HEALTH AG, a Swiss corporation located at Rothusstrasse 5A CH-6331 Huenenberg Switzerland (ASSIGNEE).

# WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark registration for the mark LINPHARMA (Reg. No. 4298917) (hereinafter "the Trademark"), and further is the sole and exclusive owner of all business goodwill related therewith; and

WHEREAS, AS: 03/04/2018 uire all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and all business goodwin related therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, and the business goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all renewals therefore, all proceeds therefore (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on the day and year first identified above.

ASSIGNOR Weber& Weber GmþH & Co. KG	ASSIGNEE CSC Optimal Health AG
ву: <i>И. И. И</i>	ву: <u>Ц. Ц.</u>
Date: 4/3/2018	Date:03 / 04 / 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006306 FRAME: 0987

**RECORDED: 04/04/2018**